


Tues., Oct 7 Sukkot Eve - No classes after 1:00PM 

Wed., Oct 8 Sukkot- University Closed. No classes 

Mon., Oct 13 Shemini Atzeret Eve - No classes after 1:00PM 
Tues., Oct 14-
Wed., Oct 15 

Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah- University Closed. No classes 

Thurs., Oct 16 Last day to drop a course with mark of “W” on academic record 
Thurs. Nov 27-
Fri., Nov 28 

Thanksgiving- University Closed. No classes 

Tues., Dec 23 Last day of classes 

Spring 2026 

Fifteen-Week In-Person Courses 
(January 2-May 4, 2026) 
Fri., Jan 2 First day of classes  

Fri., Jan 9 
Last day to add a course. Last day drop a course with 100% tuition refund and without a “W” 
mark on academic record 

Fri., Jan 16 
Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and without a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Mon., Jan 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day- University Closed. No classes 

Mon., Jan 26 
Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and without a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Mon., Feb 2 
Last day to drop a course and withdraw with 25% tuition refund and without a “W” mark on 
academic record 

Tues., Feb 3 Last day to drop without a “W” mark on academic record 

Wed., Feb 4 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Mon., Mar 2 Fast of Esther- No classes after 1:00PM 

Tues., Mar 3 Purim- University Closed. No classes 

Mon., Mar 16 Last day to drop a course with mark of “W” on academic record 
Wed., Apr 1-Fri., 
Apr 10 

Passover break-No classes 

Mon., May 4 Last day of classes 

 


